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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES
DIVISION OF PLANT INDUSTRY

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Agency Name: Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries

Rule Nos. & Titles: 80-1-16-.03 Minimum Standards For Gasoline

Intended Action: The Department of Agriculture and Industries proposes
to amend the Exhibit labeled “Exhibit for Rule 80-1-16-.03” attached to
and as a part of Rule 80-1-16-.03 Minimum Standards for Gasoline.

Substance of Proposed Action: The amendment will allow in blends of 9~
10% ethanol and gasoline which have been granted an additional 1.0
tolerance for vapor pressure, a minimum temperature of 47 degrees
Centigrade or 116 degrees Fahrenheit for a vapor-liquid ratio of
twenty. This amount will facilitate the sale of blended gasoline in
Alabama to encourage competitive prices.

Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views: February 12, 2008, 1445
Federal Drive, Montgomery, Al in the Auditorium of the Department of . -
Agriculture & Industries in writing or verbally to the Board of
Agriculture and Industries.

Final Date for Commenf and Completion of Notice: February 12, 2008.

Contact Person at Agency:. Jeff Webb, Deputy Attorney General,
Department of Agriculture and Industries, 1445 Federal Drive,
Montgomery, ALabama 36107-1123, Telephone No. 334—24Qf7lQ7._
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Dét?/ / Ron Sparks /
' Commissioner of Agriculture

and Industries




